PRINTED: 04/26/2016 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345309	B. WING	B. WING		03/	24/2016
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	EHAB CTR OF HALIFAX CTY		10	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 11 CAROLINE AVENUE 12 LDON, NC 27890		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 156 SS=B	RIGHTS, RULES, SE The facility must infor and in writing in a lan understands of his or regulations governing responsibilities during facility must also provonotice (if any) of the S §1919(e)(6) of the Admade prior to or upor resident's stay. Receany amendments to it writing. The facility must informentitled to Medicaid by of admission to the noresident becomes eligitems and services the facility services under which the resident may other items and services the amount of charges inform each resident the items and service (i)(A) and (B) of this services including any charges under Medicare or by the facility must furnillegal rights which included a description of the medicare or the manual of the medicare or by the facility must furnillegal rights which included a description of the medicare or the medicare or the medicare or by the facility must furnillegal rights which included and the medicare or the medicar	guage that the resident her rights and all rules and president conduct and the stay in the facility. The ride the resident with the state developed under to Such notification must be admission and during the right of such information, and to meach resident who is enefits, in writing, at the time tursing facility or, when the gible for Medicaid of the at are included in nursing the state plan and for any not be charged; those cest that the facility offers ident may be charged, and is for those services; and when changes are made to a specified in paragraphs (5) section. If meach resident before, or on, and periodically during is services available in the services available in the services rot covered the facility's per diem rate. Sh a written description of undes: Inanner of protecting personal		156			4/20/16
ABURATORY	DIKECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/S	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE	:		TITLE		(X6) DATE

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

04/15/2016 **Electronically Signed**

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

	FATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345309	B. WING _			03/24/2016	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	EHAB CTR OF HALIFAX CTY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COL 101 CAROLINE AVENUE WELDON, NC 27890	•		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CC ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 156	A description of the r for establishing eligible the right to request a 1924(c) which determine non-exempt resource institutionalization and spouse an equitable cannot be considered toward the cost of the medical care in his of down to Medicaid eligible. A posting of names, numbers of all pertingroups such as the Stagency, the State lice ombudsman program advocacy network, a unit; and a statement complaint with the Stagency concerning remisappropriation of refacility, and non-commitment of the facility must informate, specialty, and physician responsible. The facility must program applicants for admissinformation about how Medicare and Medicare and Medicare.	equirements and procedures sility for Medicaid, including in assessment under section nines the extent of a couple's es at the time of id attributes to the community share of resources which id available for payment existing institutionalized spouse's in her process of spending gibility levels. addresses, and telephone ent State client advocacy state survey and certification ensure office, the State in, the protection and ind the Medicaid fraud control it that the resident may file a late survey and certification esident abuse, neglect, and esident property in the pliance with the advance ints. If meach resident of the way of contacting the existing for his or her care.	F 1	56			

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345309	B. WING _			03/24/2016	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
LIBERTY	COMMONE NEC AND D	EHAB CTR OF HALIFAX CTY		101 CAROLINE AVENUE			
LIBERTY	COMMONS NSG AND RE	EHAB CIR OF HALIFAX CIT		WELDON, NC 27890			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 156	Continued From page	e 2	F 1	56			
	by:	is not met as evidenced iews and staff interviews, the		The statements made on this	nlan of		
		a letter of non-coverage 2		correction are not an admissio	•		
	•	icare A skilled services		not constitute an agreement w			
		of 3 residents (Residents		alleged deficiencies.			
	#41, #67, and #68).						
	Findings included:			To remain in compliance with a			
	#1. Resident #41 was admitted to the facility on			and state regulations the facilit	•		
		discharged on 1/19/2016.		or will take the actions set forth			
		7 PM, an interview was		plan of correction. The plan of			
		usiness Office Manager ated she had not given		constitutes the facility □s allegated compliance such that all allegated			
	, ,	overage Medicare letter, with		deficiencies cited have been o			
		rior to his discharge because		corrected by the dates indicate			
		e did not need to if the		Someoted by the dates maleate	,		
		ome on skilled services. She		Corrective Action for Resident	Affected		
		1's Medicare benefits ended		Residents #41, #67 and #68 h	ave been		
	on 1/18/2016 and be	cause they ended, he was		discharged.			
	continuing his care at						
		5 PM, an interview was		Corrective Action for Resident	Potentially		
		dministrator, who stated the		Affected			
	_	should be sent out 2 days		All residents with Medicare A s			
		ling, so the resident has the		services that are being termina			
	right to appeal.			Medicare A coverage have the			
	#2 Pooldont #67 wa	a admitted to the facility on		be affected by this alleged defi practice. Residents were revie			
		s admitted to the facility on ischarged to home on		Administrator on 4/13/16 to en	•		
	10/1/2015 and was d	isonarged to nome on		Medicare Non-Coverage letter			
		7 PM, an interview was		2 days prior to services being			
		usiness Office Manager		since 3/24/16. 2 residents wer			
		ated she had not given		discharged and noncovered M			
	, ,	overage Medicare letter, with		letters were provided.			
		ior to his discharge because		·			
	she had been told sh	e did not need to if the		Systemic Changes			
	resident was going he	ome on skilled services. She		An in-service was conducted of	on 3/31/16		

CENTER	3 FOR MEDICARE &	MEDICAID SERVICES				OIVID INC	7. 0930 - 0391
1. /		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345309	B. WING_			03/	24/2016
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	EHAB CTR OF HALIFAX CTY	•	10	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE D1 CAROLINE AVENUE VELDON, NC 27890		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 156	indicated his Medicar 10/20/2016 and beca continuing his care at On 3/24/2016 at 12:1 conducted with the A non-coverage letters prior to coverage endright to appeal. #3. Resident #68 wa 2/2/2015 and was dis On 3/24/2016 at 12:0 conducted with the B (BOM). The BOM staresident #68 a non-cothe right to appeal, pishe had been told shresident was going hindicated resident #60 on 2/18/2016 and becontinuing her care a On 3/24/2016 at 12:1 conducted with the A non-coverage letters	the benefits ended on the benefits ended, he was to home. 5 PM, an interview was diministrator, who stated the should be sent out 2 days ling, so the resident has the state of the should be sent out 2 days ling, so the resident has the state of the should be sent out 2 days ling, so the resident has the state of the should be sent out 2 days ling, and interview was usiness Office Manager atted she had not given overage Medicare letter, with rior to her discharge because e did not need to if the ome on skilled services. She says Medicare benefits ended cause they ended, she was	F	156	by Business Office Consultant for the Business Office Manager. The in-serv topics included: Discussed clarification issuing noncovered letters for Medicar residents that are returning home from Medicare A stay. When residents mak request to discharge and we would have continued to skill them of we stayed, a noncovered letter is not required. Any a cecision is made to no longer supply Medicare A benefits, either from reaching goals or not progressing with therapy or resolution of a skilled need, it is considered as no longer neeting critering Even if a resident decides at that point leave the facility, a noncovered letter would be required. Continued services home is not a determining factor for issuing a noncovered letter. Quality Assurance The Administrator will monitor this issue using the "Survey QA Tool for Issuing Medicare A Non-Coverage Letters". The monitoring will include verifying that a Non-Coverage Letter was issued at least 2 days before termination of Medicare skilled services. All residents with Medicare A termination of skilled service will be reviewed. This will be done were times three months or until resolved by QOL/QA committee. Reports will be got to the weekly Quality of Life-QA committee and corrective action initiate as appropriate. Results of the audits we then be shared in the Quarterly QA Meeting with the Medical Director with verification of his attendance along with members of the QA Team and	n of e a e a e a ve time ing or a t t a e f he ast A ces ekly viven ed vill	

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345309	B. WING		03/24/2016	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	EHAB CTR OF HALIFAX CTY	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 101 CAROLINE AVENUE WELDON, NC 27890			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	DATE	1
F 156	Continued From page	2 4	F 156	Department Heads. Date of Compliance: April 20, 2016		
F 278 SS=E	483.20(g) - (j) ASSES ACCURACY/COORE	SSMENT DINATION/CERTIFIED	F 278		4/20/16	
	The assessment mus resident's status.	t accurately reflect the				
	A registered nurse me each assessment wit participation of health					
	A registered nurse massessment is complete	ust sign and certify that the eted.				
		completes a portion of the n and certify the accuracy of sessment.				
	willfully and knowingly false statement in a re subject to a civil mone \$1,000 for each asse willfully and knowingly to certify a material a	Medicaid, an individual who y certifies a material and esident assessment is ey penalty of not more than ssment; or an individual who y causes another individual nd false statement in a is subject to a civil money nan \$5,000 for each				
	Clinical disagreement material and false sta	t does not constitute a tement.				
	by:	is not met as evidenced				
	Based on observatio	ns, interviews with residents		The statements made on this plan of		

PRINTED: 04/26/2016 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345309	B. WING	 	03	03/24/2016	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	1		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	•		
LIDEDTY		FUAD OTD OF HALIFAY OTV		101 CAROLINE AVENUE			
LIBERTY	COMMONS NSG AND R	EHAB CTR OF HALIFAX CTY		WELDON, NC 27890			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 278	Continued From pag	e 5	F 27	78			
	and staff and review to accurately code th for 3 of 15 sampled a #58 and #78 whose	of records, the facility failed ne Minimum Data Set (MDS) residents (Residents #25,		correction are not an admission not constitute an agreement wir alleged deficiencies.	th the		
	Findings included: 1. Resident #58 was admitted on 2/10/16 with diagnoses that included a non-displaced fracture of the lateral malleolus. The 2/17/16 Admission MDS indicated Resident #58 was cognitively intact and required extensive assistance with most activities of daily living. Active diagnoses included a fracture. Resident #58 was coded as having no decreased range of motion in her lower extremities that included her ankle and foot. During an interview with the Physical Therapist on			To remain in compliance with a and state regulations the facilit or will take the actions set forth	y has taken		
				plan of correction. The plan of constitutes the facility sallega	correction		
				compliance such that all allege deficiencies cited have been or corrected by the dates indicate	r will be		
				Corrective Action for Residents Resident #58□s MDS was mo 3/23/16 to reflect that the Range	dified on ge Of		
	fractured ankle preversion.	she stated the resident's ented her from having full		Motion (ROM) is correctly refle resident on the MDS. Resident #78□s MDS was mod			
	3:20 PM. The MDS resident had a fractu	interviewed on 3/23/16 at nurse acknowledged the red ankle. She then		reflect that the resident A) had a dental condition of the fragments on 4/15/16			
	the definition in the F Instrument manual s	nt's MDS and stated based on Resident Assessment he had incorrectly coded		B) did not have delusions and modified on 4/14/16 Resident #25□s MDS was mod	dified on		
		e of motion. was re-admitted on 2/15/16 ncluded diabetes and		4/16/16 to reflect no natural tee fragments.	eth or tooth		
		ion MDS indicated Resident intact. He was coded on the		Corrective Action for Resident Affected All residents without teeth or to	•		
	MDS to reflect no de An observation and	ntal problems. Interview was held with		fragments have the potential to affected. Current resident □s of	be dental		
	resident was observe	3/16 at 12:05 PM. The ed with no teeth on the top. ine, tooth fragments, some		status was reviewed by the ME visually and manually inspectir 4/13/16 to ensure that the dent	ng by		
	even with the gum li	ne, black and white in color stated his teeth had been in		was coded correctly for the ME the last 3 months for those resi	OS done in idents. No		

Facility ID: 923116

F 278 Continued From page 6 Nurse #3, Resident #78's primary day shift nurse was interviewed on 3/23/16 at 12:08 PM. She stated Resident #78 had no top teeth and only a few remaining teeth on the bottom. During an interview with the MDS nurse on 3/23/16 at 3:30 PM, she stated she obtained information for coding the MDS from TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) F 278 Coded incorrectly on their last MDS in the dental section. All residents with delusions coded on the MDS have the potential to be affected. Current residents coded for delusions/behaviors were reviewed by Social Services to ensure that the section E of the MDS was	OLIVILIV	to r ort medicine a	MEDIO/ ND OLIVIOLO				CIVID IVO	. 0000 0001
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LIBERTY COMMONS NSG AND REHAB CTR OF HALIFAX CTY (X4) ID PREFIX TAG (X4) ID PREFIX TAG (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 278 Continued From page 6 Nurse #3, Resident #78's primary day shift nurse was interviewed on 3/23/16 at 12:08 PM. She stated Resident #78 had no top teeth and only a few remaining teeth on the bottom. During an interview with the MDS nurse on 3/23/16 at 3:30 PM, she stated she obtained information for coding the MDS from STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 101 CAROLINE AVENUE WELDON, NC 27890 PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) F 278 Coded incorrectly on their last MDS in the dental section. All residents with delusions coded on the MDS have the potential to be affected. Current residents coded for delusions/behaviors were reviewed by Social Services to ensure that the section E of the MDS was		, ,		I ` ′	1		(- /	
LIBERTY COMMONS NSG AND REHAB CTR OF HALIFAX CTY (X4) ID PREFIX TAG (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 278 Continued From page 6 Nurse #3, Resident #78's primary day shift nurse was interviewed on 3/23/16 at 12:08 PM. She stated Resident #78 had no top teeth and only a few remaining teeth on the bottom. During an interview with the MDS nurse on 3/23/16 at 3:30 PM, she stated she obtained information for coding the MDS from SUMMARY STATEMENT OF HALIFAX CTY WELDON, NC 27890 PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE (EACH CORSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE (EACH CORSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) F 278 Coded incorrectly on their last MDS in the delusions coded on the MDS have the potential to be affected. Current residents coded for delusions/behaviors were reviewed by Social Services to ensure that the section E of the MDS was			345309	B. WING _			03/:	24/2016
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 278 Continued From page 6 Nurse #3, Resident #78's primary day shift nurse was interviewed on 3/23/16 at 12:08 PM. She stated Resident #78 had no top teeth and only a few remaining teeth on the bottom. During an interview with the MDS nurse on 3/23/16 at 3:30 PM, she stated she obtained information for coding the MDS from DEFICIENCY ID PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION	NAME OF P	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	1		ST	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
F 278 Continued From page 6 Nurse #3, Resident #78's primary day shift nurse was interviewed on 3/23/16 at 12:08 PM. She stated Resident #78 had no top teeth and only a few remaining teeth on the bottom. During an interview with the MDS nurse on 3/23/16 at 3:30 PM, she stated she obtained information for coding the MDS from PREFIX TAG PREFIX TAG (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) F 278 Conditioned From page 6 Nurse #3, Resident #78's primary day shift nurse dental section. All residents with delusions coded on the MDS have the potential to be affected. Current residents coded for delusions/behaviors were reviewed by Social Services to ensure that the section E of the MDS was	LIBERTY	COMMONS NSG AND R	EHAB CTR OF HALIFAX CTY					
Nurse #3, Resident #78's primary day shift nurse was interviewed on 3/23/16 at 12:08 PM. She stated Resident #78 had no top teeth and only a few remaining teeth on the bottom. During an interview with the MDS nurse on 3/23/16 at 3:30 PM, she stated she obtained information for coding the MDS from coded incorrectly on their last MDS in the dental section. All residents with delusions coded on the MDS have the potential to be affected. Current residents coded for delusions/behaviors were reviewed by Social Services to ensure that the section E of the MDS was	PRÉFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFI	x	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA		COMPLETION
assessments, progress notes, interviews and observations with the residents. After reviewing the coded MDS for 2/15/16, the MDS nurse made an observation of Resident #78 and stated he had no teeth on the top and broken fragments on the bottom. The MDS nurse stated based on her observation, the data entered on the resident's MDS was inaccurate. B. The 2/15/16 Admission MDS for Resident #78 coded him as cognitively intact and coded him as having delusions. The MDS nurse was interviewed on 3/23/16 at 3:30 PM. She stated she was unaware of any delusions for Resident #78, but added the behavior section of the MDS was coded by the Social Worker (SW). During an interview with the SW on 3/23/16 at 3:50 PM, she reviewed the entry for delusions for Resident #78 and acknowledged she had incorrectly coded his behaviors. The SW stated Resident #78 had no delusions.	F 278	Nurse #3, Resident # was interviewed on 3 stated Resident #78 few remaining teeth of During an interview was 3/23/16 at 3:30 PM, so information for coding assessments, progres observations with the the coded MDS for 2 an observation of Rehad no teeth on the tothe the bottom. The MI her observation, the resident's MDS was B. The 2/15/16 Admic coded him as cognitic having delusions. The MDS nurse was 3:30 PM. She stated delusions for Resident behavior section of the Social Worker (SW). During an interview was 3:50 PM, she review Resident #78 and ac incorrectly coded his	#78's primary day shift nurse 8/23/16 at 12:08 PM. She had no top teeth and only a on the bottom. With the MDS nurse on she stated she obtained g the MDS from ess notes, interviews and e residents. After reviewing 1/15/16, the MDS nurse made esident #78 and stated he top and broken fragments on DS nurse stated based on data entered on the inaccurate. Sion MDS for Resident #78 vely intact and coded him as interviewed on 3/23/16 at d she was unaware of any nt #78, but added the he MDS was coded by the with the SW on 3/23/16 at ed the entry for delusions for knowledged she had behaviors. The SW stated	F	278	dental section. All residents with delusions coded on the MDS have the potential to be affected. Current residents coded for delusions/behaviors were reviewed by Social Services to ensure that the section E of the MDS we coded correctly for the MDS done in the last 3 months. 15 residents were identified as being coded incorrectly and their last MDS assessment was modified by 4/14/16 to correct the section E for delusions. All residents have the potential to be affected by incorrect ROM coding. Current residents ROM was reviewed by the MDS Nurse visually and manually inspecting by 4/14/16 to ensure that the ROM section was coded correctly for the MDS done in the last 3 months. 5 residents were identified as being code incorrectly and their last MDS assessm was modified by 4/15/16 to correct the section. Systemic Changes An in-service was conducted on 3/29/16 by the MDS Consultant for the DON, M Nurse, and the Social Services. The in-service topics included Review of the RAI manual for the correct coding of Range of Motion of Upper and Lower extremities. It was also reviewed in the RAI manual for the correct coding of Section L and importance of coding the mouth and dental observations correctly Also included was the Review of the RAI manual for the correct coding of Section L and importance of coding delusions	s ras e d ed by e ne d ent 6 DS e c y Al	

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345309	B. WING _		03/24/2016	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, Z	•	
LIDEDTY	004440110 1100 411	DELIAD OTD OF HALIEAY OTV		101 CAROLINE AVENUE		
LIBERIY	COMMONS NSG AND	REHAB CTR OF HALIFAX CTY		WELDON, NC 27890		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICI	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	X (EACH CORRECTIVE CROSS-REFERENCED		ON
F 278	cumulative diagnor coronary artery diagastroesophageal mellitus, dementia recent annual Min she was coded as with no behaviors was coded as have fragments. Resident #25 was with her breakfast on the plate and the of meat around in visible. An interview with conducted on 3/24 she was responsil and would swab he allow the resident #25 does not weat teeth. An interview was 3/24/16 at 8:30 All had no natural teeth but when she star well and her son he interview on 3/10 Nurse revealed she no natural teeth at the Dental section resident had no tee She stated she wood Assessment Instruction.	vas readmitted 5/28/15 with oses which included anemia, sease, hypertension, reflux disease, diabetes and seizures. On her most imum Data Set (MDS) of 3/2/16 oseverely cognitively impaired noted. Her dental assessment ing no missing teeth or tooth observed 3/24/16 at 8:00 AM tray. There was chopped meat the resident was rolling a piece her mouth. No teeth were Nursing Assistant (NA) #5 was at 16 at 8:18 AM. She stated ole for oral care of Resident #25 er mouth with a wash cloth and to rinse. She stated Resident redentures and had no natural conducted with NA #6 on M. She revealed Resident #25 eth and used to wear dentures ted losing weight, they didn't fit had taken them home. 24/16 at 8:45 with the MDS he was aware the resident had and interpreted the question in of the MDS to mean if the eeth, she was to answer no. Duld review the Resident ument (RAI) manual to clarify. PS consultant was interviewed at	F	Also reviewed that in Pocoding sections of the Mooding. A second inservice was with Social Services on MDS Consultant. Quality Assurance The Director of Nursing will monitor this issue us QA Tool for Coding of Robelusions and Dental Comonitoring will include wassessment done for redelusions were coded or or al visual inspection is correctly for each compassessment and that all of Motion is coded correctly for each compassessment and that all of Motion is coded correctly for each compassessment and that all of Motion is coded correctly for each compassessment and that all of Motion is coded correctly for each compassessment and that all of Motion is coded correctly for each compassessment and that all of Motion is coded correctly for each compassessment and that all of Motion is coded correctly for each compassessment and that all of Motion is coded correctly for each compassessment and that all of Motion is coded correctly for each compassessment and that all of Motion is coded correctly for each compassessment and that all of Motion is coded correctly for each compassessment and that all of Motion is coded correctly for each compassessment and that all of Motion is coded correctly for each compassessment and that all of Motion is coded correctly for each compassessment and that all of Motion is coded correctly for each compassessment and that all of Motion is coded correctly for each compassessment and that all of Motion is coded correctly for each compassessment and that all of Motion is coded correctly for each compassessment and that all of Motion is coded correctly for each compassessment and that all of Motion is coded correctly for each compassessment and that all of Motion is coded correctly for each compassessment and that all of Motion is coded correctly for each compassessment and that all of Motion is coded correctly for each compassessment and that all of Motion is coded correctly for each compassessment and that all of Motion is coded correctly for each compassessment and that all of Motion is c	MDS are in the preference for done on delusions 4/14/16 by the or Support Nurse sing the "Survey tange of Motion, conditions". The prerifying that any sidents that correctly, that an done and coded rehensive tresidents Range ectly for Upper and is will be done this or until committee. Reports kly Quality of Liferective action Results of the ed in the Quarterly edical Director with lance along with all im and	

	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIP A. BUILDING	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345309	B. WING		03/24/2016
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	EHAB CTR OF HALIFAX CTY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 101 CAROLINE AVENUE WELDON, NC 27890	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
F 279 SS=D	dental fragments sho She reviewed the RA should be coded with In an interview on 3/ Interim Director of N her expectation that for all residents. 483.20(d), 483.20(k) COMPREHENSIVE A facility must use th to develop, review a comprehensive plan The facility must dev plan for each resider objectives and timeta medical, nursing, an needs that are identia assessment. The care plan must of to be furnished to att highest practicable p psychosocial well-be §483.25; and any se be required under §4 due to the resident's	on of no natural teeth or buld be answered with a no. Al manual and stated it in a yes. 24/16 at 11:02 AM with the sursing, she indicated it was the MDS be coded correctly (1) DEVELOP CARE PLANS The results of the assessment indicates the resident's of care. The lop a comprehensive care in that includes measurable ables to meet a resident's indicated in the comprehensive different in the comprehensive	F 27	8	4/20/16
	by: Resident #58 was a 2/10/16 with diagnos	T is not met as evidenced dmitted to the facility on ses that included diabetes, esophageal reflux and		The statements made on this plan of correction are not an admission to an not constitute an agreement with the	

PRINTED: 04/26/2016 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING	1, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345309	B. WING			3/24/2016	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	EHAB CTR OF HALIFAX CTY	•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 101 CAROLINE AVENUE WELDON, NC 27890	·		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 279	180.8 pounds. The 2/17/16 Admission indicated Resident #50. The resident required. The 2/24/16 nutritional Resident #58 was on cardiac, regular diet was no significant weight RD recommendations intake. A 3/9/16 weight record 169.7 pounds. On 3/2 a diabetic bedtime son Review of the 3/22/16 identified the resident a potential problem retherapeutic diet. The goals and intervention significant weight loss During an interview work (DM) on 3/24/16 at 8: the care plan team work planning significant owas no reason why the significant weight loss. The facility's MDS nuconsultant were interval. The MDS consistated it was the respand the DM to make a was addressed on the was addressed on the significant weight loss.	ght recorded on 2/11/16 was on Minimum Data Set (MDS) 88 was cognitively intact. I supervision with eating. al assessment indicated a low concentrated sweet, with thin liquids. The recorded as 172.5 pounds. change was noted. The sincluded encouraging meal ded for Resident #58 was 16/16 the physician ordered ack. Care plan for Resident #58 I had a nutritional problem or elated to receiving a ere was no care plan, with his that addressed an actual city in the Dietary Manager 36 AM, she stated she and ere responsible for care or desired weight loss. There he resident 's actual swas not care planned. The resident 's	F	alleged deficiencies. To remain in compliance with all fand state regulations the facility or will take the actions set forth in plan of correction. The plan of co constitutes the facility allegation compliance such that all alleged deficiencies cited have been or worrected by the dates indicated. Corrective Action for Resident Affected All residents with significant weigh have the potential to be affected alleged deficient practice. Resider reviewed by the dietician on 4/6/1 ensure that all residents with significant with significant with all residents with significant with alleged deficient practice. Resider reviewed by the dietician on 4/6/1 ensure that all residents with significant with significant with all residents with significant with all residents with significant with the plan. 2 residents were found with care plan update for significant with loss and these care plans were completed by 4/15/16. Systemic Changes An in-service was conducted on a stended were the Interdisciplinar including the Dietary Manager, Dieta	nas taken in this rrection on of will be fected inficant /16. In the sected inficant which is sent a were left to inficant care input a leight orrected in the sected in t		

Facility ID: 923116

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345309	B. WING		03/24/2016	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	EHAB CTR OF HALIFAX CTY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 101 CAROLINE AVENUE WELDON, NC 27890		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		
F 279	Continued From page	÷ 10	F 279	in the Point Click Care Dashboard and team will review these in the weekly weight meeting. There is also Monthly weight meeting to provide another opportunity for identifying significant weight loss. 5% weight change in 30 days, 7.5% weight change in 90 days; 10% in 180 days is considered signific weight loss. Quality Assurance The Director of Nursing or MDS will monitor this issue using the "Survey Q Tool for Care planning for Significant Weight Loss". The monitoring will incliverifying that anyone with significant weight loss is documented as significant weight loss in their care plan. All residents who trigger for significant we loss will be reviewed. This will be donweekly times three months or until resolved by QOL/QA committee. Reputil be given to the weekly Quality of LQA committee and corrective action initiated as appropriate. Results of the audits will then be shared in the Quarte QA Meeting with the Medical Director verification of his attendance along with members of the QA Team and Department Heads.	and ant A ude nt ight e orts ife- erly with	
F 323 SS=J	483.25(h) FREE OF A HAZARDS/SUPERVI	SION/DEVICES	F 32	Date of Compliance: April 20, 2016	4/20/16	
	The facility must ensue environment remains as is possible; and each	as free of accident hazards				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIEF IDENTIFICATION NUM 345309		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		B. WING	·····		03/24/2016	
	HAB CTR OF HALIFAX CTY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 101 CAROLINE AVENUE WELDON, NC 27890	•		
DEFICIENC'	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
pervision lents.	and assistance devices to	F 32	23			
eservation rviews are the sheet and orion facility's esulted in espardy land the property of all harm with the ensure in providing the providing and the ensure in providing the esurement in Octobrate train	n, staff, resident and family and record review, the facility bulder harness and lap belt a resident into the wheelchair ented resident (Resident # transportation van which a high likelihood of serious began on 3/11/16 when asported in the facility's hout the use of a lap belt or ure her in her wheelchair. The rator was notified of the on 3/22/16 at 3:50 PM. The rator was abated on 3/23/16 facility provided and le allegation of compliance. The rator was notified deficiency, with the potential for more at is not immediate an plementation of the change get transportation for		correction are not an admission of constitute an agreement walleged deficiencies. To remain in compliance with a and state regulations the facility or will take the actions set forth plan of correction. The plan of constitutes the facility allegated sample and state regulations the facility allegated sample and state the facility allegated sample and state and st	all federal ty has taken in in this correction ation of ed or will be ed. Affected ins by any ded by the til another ained. inpanies will ary ir review of at the from intly. A 24 vas mitted and		
	mmary STA DEFICIENCY D	PLIER B AND REHAB CTR OF HALIFAX CTY MMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL STORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Tom page 11 Dervision and assistance devices to dents. REMENT is not met as evidenced Deservation, staff, resident and family reviews and record review, the facility are the shoulder harness and lap belt ecure the resident into the wheelchair and oriented resident (Resident # facility's transportation van which esulted in a high likelihood of serious Propardy began on 3/11/16 when to was transported in the facility's in van without the use of a lap belt or up to secure her in her wheelchair. Administrator was notified of the deopardy on 3/22/16 at 3:50 PM. In the Jeopardy was abated on 3/23/16 when the facility provided and a credible allegation of compliance. The demand of the decent	PLIER G AND REHAB CTR OF HALIFAX CTY MMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL TAGY TOMP PAGE 11 Derivision and assistance devices to dents. REMENT is not met as evidenced Deservation, staff, resident and family riviews and record review, the facility re the shoulder harness and lap belt excure the resident into the wheelchair and oriented resident (Resident # facility's transportation van which esulted in a high likelihood of serious Reopardy began on 3/11/16 when be was transported in the facility's in van without the use of a lap belt or up to secure her in her wheelchair. Administrator was notified of the expandy on 3/22/16 at 3:50 PM. The Jopardy was abated on 3/23/16 when the facility provided and a credible allegation of compliance. Remains out of compliance at a lower exertity of D (an isolated deficiency, all harm with the potential for more harm that is not immediate ensure implementation of the change providing transportation for so udded: Recurrement User Instruction sheet on in October 2010, sent to the facility rate trainer on 3/22/16, after reopardy was called, indicated in part raph B, titled "Secure Passenger",	PLIER 3 AND REHAB CTR OF HALIFAX CTY MIMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES DEFICIENCY WIST BE PRECEDED BY FULL TORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TO provision and assistance devices to dentise. The statements made on this correction are not an admission not constitute an agreement we alleged deficiencies. To remain in compliance with a and state regulations the facility and state regulations the facility or will take the actions set forth plan of correction. The plan of constitutes the facility = a lleg; compliance such that all alleged deficiencies cited have been corrected by the dates indicate a corrected by the dates indicate and instruction of the change providing transportation for some harm that is not immediate ensure implementation of the change providing transportation for some larm that is not immediate ensure implementation of the change providing transportation for some larm that is not immediate ensure implementation of the change providing transportation for some larm that is not immediate ensure implementation of the change providing transportation for some larm that is not immediate ensure implementation of the change providing transportation for some larm that is not immediate ensure implementation of the change providing transportation for some larm that is not immediate ensure implementation of the change providing transportation for some larm that is not immediate ensure implementation of the change providing transportation for some larm that is not immediate ensure implementation of the change providing transportation for some larm that is	PLIER 3 AND REHAB CTR OF HALIFAX CTY MARRY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL TORY ON LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TORY ON LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TORY ON LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TORY DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL TORY ON LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TORY ON LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TORY DEFICIENCY TAG TO PROVIDERS PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTION ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO PHE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) THE Statements made on this plan of correction are not an admission to and do not constitute an agreement with the alleged deficiencies. To remain in compliance with all federal and state regulations the facility is an any without the use of a lap belt or pour to secure her in her wheelchair. Administrator was notified of the sopardy on 3/22/16 at 3:50 PM. Its Jeopardy was abated on 3/23/16 when the facility provided and a carcelible allegation of compliance. The statements made on this plan of correction are not an admission to and do not constitute an agreement with the alleged deficiencies. To remain in compliance with all federal and state regulations the facility is as laken or will take the actions set forth in this plan of correction. The plan of correction constitutes the facility is allegation of compliance with all alleged deficiencies cited have been or will be corrected by the dates indicated. Corrective Action for Resident Affected All company van transportations by any facility employee were suspended by the administrator on 3/19/2016 until another van driver can be hired and trained. Commercial transportation companies will be used to scheduled necessary transports for the facility. After review of the incident, it was decided that the employee would be removed from transportation duties permanently. A 24 hour report and 5 day report was submitted for neglect was submitted and was found substantiated and employee was terminated on 3/24/16.	

PRINTED: 04/26/2016 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

CENTER	S FOR MEDICARE &	MEDICAID SERVICES				OMR NC). 0 <u>938-0391</u>
	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY
		345309	B. WING			03/	24/2016
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
LIDEDTY	COMMONO NOO AND DE	THAD OTD OF HALIFAY OTV		10	01 CAROLINE AVENUE		
LIBERTY	COMMONS NSG AND RE	EHAB CTR OF HALIFAX CTY		W	/ELDON, NC 27890		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 323	F 323 Continued From page 12 stiffeners to feed belts through the openings between seat backs and bottoms, and/or armrests to ensure proper belt fit around occupant. Point a. On the aisle side, attach belt with female buckle to rear tie down pin connector; ensuring buckle rests on passenger's hip. Point		F	323	Affected All residents who have been transporte	ed	
					by employee # 1 in the company van h the potential to be affected by this alleg practice. On 3/22/16 the Director of Nursing, Administrator, Social Services	ave jed	
	b. Attach Shoulder Strap- Extend shoulder belt over passenger's shoulder and across upper torso and fasten pin connector onto lap belt.				and Support Nurse interviewed alert ar oriented patients who had been transported by employee # 1 from 2/2/	nd 16	
	Note: Combination lap/shoulder belts serve as both window-side lap belt and shoulder belt. 3. Ensure belts are adjusted as firmly as possible, but consistent with user comfort.				to 3/22/16. 12 patients were transported 4 residents were not able to be interviewed. 2 stated that they were not sure if the seatbelt was utilized. 5 stated	ot	
	Resident #20 was ad diagnoses that includ	mitted on 2/8/16 with			they did not remember a seatbelt being used during transport 1 stated it was no used.	1	
	respiratory issues, na The 2/15/16 Admissic indicated Resident #2 The MDS also identifi	lemental oxygen due to arcolepsy and anxiety. On Minimum Data Set (MDS) 20 was cognitively intact. ied the resident required			Systemic Changes A new transportation aide will be hired trained by the corporate van trainer pricto any patient being transported using	or	
	extensive assistance walking in her room, thygiene. She was coable to stabilize with a moving from a seater			only facility owned van. This new employee and any other facility staff the may transport patients in the van will be trained. No employee who has not bee trained by the corporate van trainer will	e en		
	moving from a seated to a standing position, walking, turning around and facing the opposition while walking and surface to surfact transfer. The MDS also indicted the resident required the use of a walker or wheelchair for				allowed to transport until this training (including the completion of a skills checklist) is complete. The van training will include proper securing of a		
	mobility. Resident #20 was into 1:00 PM. Resident #2	erviewed on 3/18/2016 at			wheelchair in the facility van and the utilization of seatbelts for all transports according to the manufacturer□s guidelines. If securing belts, hooks or		
	stated that she was tr wheelchair secured to not put around her wa	•			seat belts are in disrepair the transportation will be rescheduled and van will not be utilized until repairs can made. The transportation checklist will	be	

she was told by the van driver the seatbelt was

also be utilized to remind staff to properly

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	1, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345309	B. WING _		0:	3/24/2016	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	EHAB CTR OF HALIFAX CTY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 101 CAROLINE AVENUE WELDON, NC 27890			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOT CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIED TO THE APPROPRIED (ENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 323	She stated that she of the hospital and ther the seat belt around. She stated that she is she had to get the rescheduled surgery. So that is not a good read belt should always be stated that the seat it would from now on the transport chair becautattached. Resident #20 was in AM. She stated she facility's van twice in physician's appointing for a procedure. On stated NA #3, the van wheelchair to the floor apply a seat belt acroto secure her into the stated she was alarm and asked NA #3 whole, adding NA #3 to broken. Per the fact resident was transport appointment on 3/3/2 procedure on 3/11/10. The Maintenance Suinterviewed on 3/22/2 stated it was his respond the van. He added problems, these problems, these problems, these problems on the had received not working properly on working properly on	ed on 3/18/2016 at 2:15 PM. did transport Resident #20 to a back to the facility without her waist or her upper torso. was already running late and esident to the hospital for a She stated, "I understand ason and I realize the seat e on. " The transport aide #3 belt was not broken and she ransport all residents in the use it has a seat belt terviewed on 3/22/16 at 9:50 had been transported by the the last month; once for a ment and once to the hospital both trips, the resident in driver, had secured her or of the van, but did not oss her upper torso and waist e wheelchair. Resident #20 med there was no seat belt by she had not placed a seat old her the van seat belt was cility's transportation log, the orted to a physician's 16 and to the hospital for a 6. uppervisor (MS) was 16 at 10:24 AM. The MS consibility to maintain service	F3	secure the wheelchair and to use belt. A van inspection will also be conducted by the corporate van tr prior to any patient transport to en that all latches, hooks and belts a proper working order. Investigations of all incidents invo transportation by the facility van we completed by the Administrator and Director of Nursing as soon as the allegation or issue is identified. To investigation will include interview resident involved, employee involved the possible witnesses, and othe potentially affected patients. Duri investigation the employee will be promptly that they are suspended investigation is completed. Discipactions will remain at the discretion administrator and will be dependent the nature of the allegation and investigation findings. However, if allegations are substantiated a 3 weak day suspension will be implemented. Quality Assurance The Administrator or Director of Nowell monitor this issue using the "Secure of the Administrator of the allegation and investigation findings. However, if allegations are substantiated a 3 weak day suspension will be implemented to the venice of the administrator of at least two residents are secured and that seatbelts are be ensuring that the resident and the are secured to the vehicle. The administrator will also interview the and oriented patients asking if the belt and securing straps were utility and oriented patients asking if the belt and securing straps were utility and oriented patients asking if the belt and securing straps were utility and oriented patients asking if the belt and securing straps were utility and oriented patients asking if the belt and securing straps were utility and oriented patients asking if the belt and securing straps were utility and oriented patients asking if the administrator will also interview the and oriented patients asking if the administrator will also interview the administrator will also interview the administrator	rainer rasure re in living will be and re in living the wed, er and the enting the entire ent		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345309	B. WING			03/:	24/2016
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	EHAB CTR OF HALIFAX CTY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 101 CAROLINE AVENUE WELDON, NC 27890			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 323	MS added while cher of the weekly check, specifically asked hir related to any malfur Resident #20's family by phone on 3/22/16 while he did not obset transported to the hot there when the driver her in the van for the family member stated placed on the wheeld wheelchair to the var placed the seat belt as or upper torso. Whe why she was not using member replied the broken and had beer family member was a wreck, Resident #2 projectile, adding not very unsafe practice, while he had no prevent mother had relayed to transported before we seatbelt. NA #3 was interviewed She stated the last do 3/18/16 and added so duties as facility van secured Resident #2 belt. She stated on 6:30 AM hospital appart the facility at 6:15 up or dressed. She stresident to dress, the	ked for any problems. The cking the seat belts was part no other staff person had in to check the seatbelts action. If member was interviewed at 10:57 AM. He stated erve how Resident #20 was spital on 3/11/16, he was r, identified as NA #3, placed trip back to the facility. The dithe 4 harnesses were chair to secure the infloor, but NA #3 had not around Resident #20's waist en NA #3 had been asked ing the seat belt, the family NA told him the seat belt was in broken for a while. The concerned if there had been so would have become a susing the seat belt was a The family member stated ious observations, his on him she had been ifthout NA #3 using the seat of the driver because she had not 0 into the van using a seat 3/11/16, Resident #20 had a cointment. When she arrived AM, Resident #20 was not stated after helping the sey were running behind for ment and she did not have	F	323	errors are identified the employee will be suspended pending an investigation of allegations. This will be done weekly times three months or until resolved by QOL/QA committee. Reports will be git to the weekly Quality of Life- QA committee and corrective action initiate as appropriate. Results of the audits withen be shared in the Quarterly QA Meeting with the Medical Director with verification of his attendance along with members of the QA Team and Department Heads. Date of Compliance: April 20, 2016	the ven ed vill	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345309	B. WING			03/24/2016		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	EHAB CTR OF HALIFAX CTY	•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 101 CAROLINE AVENUE WELDON, NC 27890	ZIP CODE	,		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	IX (EACH CORRECTIVE CROSS-REFERENCED			(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 323	around Resident #20 facility adding she had the seat belt on their had transported residual seat belt. NA #3 straining prior to drivir van driver and the prosent she added while both her to use the straps the floor of the van, to use the seat belts person had also train could use both the swheelchair to the var correctly. NA #3 st was not informed of would make them a she knew Resident # narcolepsy that would quickly and added if not secured in her where she could have faller added she knew if the Resident #20 could I without being secure added she knew seat and stated she had reseat belt was not be to hook the seatbelt where the seat belts telling the resident a seatbelt was broken. At 11:28 AM on 3/22 of NA #3 hooking a surveyor seated in the seat to the seat to the seat to the seatbelt was broken.	and not placed the seat belt of for the return trip to the ad no excuse for not placing return trip. She denied she dents before 3/11/16 without stated she had received by the van from the previous revious facility administrator. In of these people had trained to secure the wheelchair to shey had not taught her how. NA #3 stated another need her and made sure she traps to secure the infloor and the seat belts ated prior to transport she any resident's diagnoses that higher fall risk. She stated #20 had a diagnosis of it make her fall asleep she had fallen to sleep while heelchair with the seat belt, in out of the wheelchair. She here had been a wreck, have been seriously injured and with seatbelts. NA #3 attellts were legally required no good excuse for not using #3 stated when Resident #20 her inquired about why the lang used, she had not offered and only pointed to the box were stored. She denied and family member the	F	323				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL ⁻ A. BUILDI		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345309	B. WING			03/	24/2016
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER COMMONS NSG AND	REHAB CTR OF HALIFAX CTY		10	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 01 CAROLINE AVENUE VELDON, NC 27890		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 323	seatbelt, that was it van from near the of the resident's lap, punder the arm of the extended across the straps were twisted picked up another on the right floor of hanging part that we the part taken from difficult to find the rout the end of the that was one reasons seatbelt. The NA shad the right size padded she was unswere used for. Shoune, no one had or resident prior to traduring training, she and no one had everesident in the van completed securing surveyor was able ending up at mid a was able to almost belt fastened. The Administrator was able to almost belt was able	age 16 t. She then took the part of the hanging from the left side of the ceiling that extended across placing the upper torso strap be chair so that both parts he surveyor's lap. Both of the diseveral times. The NA part of the seatbelt out of a box in the van and hooked the vent across the resident's lap to a the box. The NA found it hight slot in the floor into which he seatbelt and acknowledged on why she had not used the stated she was unsure if she had taken from the box and sure what the pieces in the box had restrained her instructor had go the surveyor in the chair, the to slide down with the seatbelt bodominal area. The surveyor able to stand up with the seat was interviewed on 3/22/16 at ministrator stated she first #3 was transporting residents when the surveyor brought it to iday, 3/18/16. She stated family members or staff had reconcern about the lack of her before. On finding out NA he seatbelt during Resident had not the NA from transporting had been added to the NA from transporting had been a	F	323			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345309	B. WING _		,	3/24/2016	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER) REHAB CTR OF HALIFAX CTY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 101 CAROLINE AVENUE WELDON, NC 27890		<u> </u>	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICI	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	ION SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 323	neglect which had AM. Arrangeme services for reside Administrator state were qualified to uparked and not be stated she had ex seatbelt since lack	24 hour report alleging resident been faxed on 3/19/16 at 3:59 ints were made to use outside ent transportation. The ed she was unsure if other staff use the van, but the van was sing used. The Administrator pected NA #3 to have used the cof a seatbelt could have	F	323			
	The Business Offi interviewed on 3/2 reported there wa lift, securing a who use of the seatbel utilizes several diff different lift system corporate trainer if from the manufact provide 1:1 trainin issue and the van how to hook up so to call the corpora The Director of Nu on 3/22/16 at 1:00 became aware NA residents without 3/18/16, when the NA #3. The NA as seatbelt while train 3/11/16 appointment NA#3 went home called the NA backinvestigation. The a rush, and had not seat the seat t	arsing (DON) was interviewed P.P.M. She stated she first A.#3 had been transporting using a seatbelt on Friday, surveyor and she spoke with dmitted she had not used a asporting the resident for her ent. After the conversation, and then the DON stated she k as part of the 24 hour e NA acknowledged she was in ot wanted to be late to Resident					
	to call the corpora The Director of Nu on 3/22/16 at 1:00 became aware NA residents without 3/18/16, when the NA #3. The NA as seatbelt while tran 3/11/16 appointmen NA#3 went home called the NA back investigation. The arush, and had no #20's appointmen the seatbelt on Rethere was no reas	te trainer. Jursing (DON) was interviewed PM. She stated she first A #3 had been transporting Jusing a seatbelt on Friday, Surveyor and she spoke with Jumitted she had not used a Jusporting the resident for her Justine and the conversation, Justine and the conversation,					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	O	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345309	B. WING			03/24/2016	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	REHAB CTR OF HALIFAX CTY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 101 CAROLINE AVENUE WELDON, NC 27890	<u> </u>		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 323	while a discussion we Management and a determine if NA #3 we DON stated she had night to tell her of her NA had not called be suspension on Sund she arrived for work was made not to traifacility van and an ocompany would be we hired and trained. To investigating the corrective had failed to use the but she had not talked to residents the NA man NA #3 had used a scother residents. The been important to variable had not done worked the 11 to 7 stailed to ask for assistant she had told her about alway residents except Refore from the facility #20; adding the facility was broken The Administrator are the Immediate Jeope On 3/23/16 at 3:15 Following credible all Corrective Action for The nursing home in the facility van seats 3/18/16 and ending	IA was suspended for 3 days was with the Corporate Risk nurse consultant to would be allowed back. The I called NA #3 on Saturday or suspension, but since the ack, she was notified of the lay morning at 7:00 AM when an An administrative decision insport residents using the lutside transportation used until someone could be the DON stated she was still incern of not using seat belts to other alert and oriented by have transported to see if leat belt while transporting at DON stated it would have allidate the NA's story that she is seatbelt on other residents, as so because she had hift on Saturday night and stance with the interviews. I accepted what the NA had is using the seatbelt on all sident #20. She stated no had interviewed Resident ity staff had heard from the that Resident #20 stated the long the facility provided the egation:	F	323			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345309	B. WING			03/	24/2016	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	REHAB CTR OF HALIFAX CTY	'	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 101 CAROLINE AVENUE WELDON, NC 27890				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 323	seatbelt was not brutilize the seatbelt transporting Residereceive any physic On 3/18/16 the adribelt was in good re 3/19/16 a 24 hour by the Director of Nersonnel Registry 3/19/16 to Employeneeded to contact returning to work. transportations by by the administrate van driver can be harmonistration comscheduled necessary After review of the the employee woult transportation duties allowed to continue assistant. She return was dismissed ear Employee #3 was transportation aide She received trainitrainer on 4/29/15 skilled checklist. Pshe was trained by the corp complete a skills of corporate van trained directly from van pine received, manuichecklist to educat completed where the service of the seat to educate completed where the seat trained trained to educate completed where the seat trained trained to educate trained trained to educate trained trained trained to educate trained t	116 and confirmed that the roken but that she did not in the company van when ent #20. Resident #20 did not al injuries related to the event. In inistrator observed the seat apair and not broken. On report of neglect was submitted dursing to the Healthcare v. A phone call was made on see #3 informing her that she the Director of Nursing prior to	F	323				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345309	B. WING			03/	24/2016
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER COMMONS NSG AND RI	EHAB CTR OF HALIFAX CTY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 101 CAROLINE AVENUE WELDON, NC 27890			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOIL TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 323		transports is the Social	F	323			
	Worker. She was als checklist dated 1/26/retraining in using the 4/29/15. She was revan trainer on 8/22/15	to trained and has a skills 12 originally but received a process outlined above on -educated by the corporate 5 also. The transportation for is the Administrator.					
	employee #3 in the componential to be affected On 3/22/16 the Direct Social Services and Salert and oriented pattransported by emplot 3/22/16. 12 residents residents were not abstated that they were utilized. 5 stated the	the been transported by company van have the end by this alleged practice. It to rof Nursing, Administrator, Support Nurse interviewed tients who had been yee #3 from 2/2/16 to so were transported. 4 to be interviewed and 2 not sure if the seatbelt was					
	seatbelt was not used Systematic Changes A new transportation by the corporate van being transported usi van. This new emplo staff that may transportained. No employe by the corporate van transport until this tra completion of a skills van training will inclu- wheelchair in the faci seatbelts for all trans- manufacturer 's guid hooks or seat belts a	aide will be hired and trained trainer prior to any patient ng the only facility owned yee and any other facility ort patients in the van will be who has not been trained trainer will be allowed to ining (including the checklist) is complete. The de proper securing of a lity van and the utilization of ports according to the elines. If securing belts,					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	FIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345309	B. WING		03	3/24/2016	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	REHAB CTR OF HALIFAX CTY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP O 101 CAROLINE AVENUE WELDON, NC 27890	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<i></i>	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 323	transportation check remind staff to propand to use a seat to be conducted by the any patient transport hooks and belts and Additionally, the sk resident for transportation by the seat belt using approved system susing the seat belt using approved sa secure the chair." Investigations of all transportation by the Administrate soon as the allegation will in involved, employed witnesses, and oth During the investigation will in investigation is conwill remain at the dand will be dependent allegations are suspension will be The Credible Allegations are suspension will be The Credible Allegation and investigation is converted and will be the allegations are suspension will be the Credible Allegation and investigation and invest	repairs can be made. The cklist will also be utilized to perly secure the wheelchair pelt. A van inspection will also be corporate van trainer prior to perly secure that all latches, be in proper working order. Wills checklist includes "secure pert with approved system this was updated on 3/23/16 to dent for transport with person and fety straps, belts and hooks to to secure the person and fety straps, belts and hooks to the lincidents involving the facility van will be completed for and Director of Nursing as the clinder or issue is identified. The clude interviewing the resident the involved, other possible the potentially affected patients, atton the employee will be that they are suspended until the inpleted. Disciplinary actions isscretion of the administrator tent on the nature of the stigation findings. However, if substantiated a 3 working day	F	323			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345309	B. WING		03/24/2016	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	HAB CTR OF HALIFAX CTY	1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 01 CAROLINE AVENUE VELDON, NC 27890		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		
F 323 F 325 SS=D	were scheduled for a 483.25(i) MAINTAIN I UNLESS UNAVOIDA Based on a resident's assessment, the facil resident - (1) Maintains accepta status, such as body unless the resident's demonstrates that this	ppointments. NUTRITION STATUS BLE comprehensive ity must ensure that a ble parameters of nutritional weight and protein levels, clinical condition	F 323		4/20/16	
	by: Based on resident ar record reviews, the fainterventions to halt we sampled residents (Resident #58 was ad 2/10/16 with diagnose fracture, diabetes, chedisease, hypertension disease and depression The Nursing Admission identified Resident #50 edema. The 2/10/16 Nutrition indicated Resident #50 fluid intake, ate adequand had no risk factors.	reight loss for 1 of 4 resident #58) reviewed for mitted to the facility on res that included history of a ronic obstructive pulmonary real, gastroespohageal reflux ron. ron Review, dated 2/10/16, real Risk Assessment		The statements made on this plan of correction are not an admission to and not constitute an agreement with the alleged deficiencies. To remain in compliance with all federa and state regulations the facility has tal or will take the actions set forth in this plan of correction. The plan of correction constitutes the facility allegation of compliance such that all alleged deficiencies cited have been or will be corrected by the dates indicated. Corrective Action for Resident Affected Resident #58 interventions for signification weight loss were added on 3/24/16. Corrective Action for Resident Potentia	I ken on te	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345309	B. WING _			03/	24/2016	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	1		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			24/2010	
LIBERTY	COMMONS NSG AND	REHAB CTR OF HALIFAX CTY			01 CAROLINE AVENUE VELDON, NC 27890			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 325	pounds using a me On 2/12/16, the resusing the mechanic pounds. Review of physicial indicated Resident regular texture with The 2/17/16 Admis indicated Resident no rejection of care with eating. On 2/24/16, the nure Resident #58 receicardiac, regular die Registered Dieticia 's weight as 172.5 the resident was or intake and recommeduring meals to incon 2/25/16, Reside as 171.4 pounds, uweight reflected as days. Review of the elect no dietary reviews notes revealed no dietary reviews notes revealed no been written docum 's nutritional status Review of the weigh 3/9/16, while she weight of 180.8 por a diabetic bedtime Review of the care	record on 2/11/16 as 180.8 chanical lift to weigh her. sident was again weighed, cal lift with a result of 177 In 's orders for 2/13/16 #58 was on a cardiac diet, thin consistency liquids. sion Minimum Data Set (MDS) #58 was cognitively intact with e. She required supervision tritional assessment indicated wed a low concentrated sweet, et with thin liquid. The in (RD) recorded Resident #58 pounds. The RD documented in a therapeutic diet, had fair rended she be encouraged rease her intake. Ent #58's weight was recorded using the mechanical lift. This in 2.4 pound weight loss in 14 Tronic medical record revealed and review of the progress dietary progress notes had menting review of Resident #58 is that log for Resident #58, dated was standing, indicated she was recorded as 166 pounds tal weight loss of 14.8 pounds acceeded 5% of her admission unds. The physician ordered	F	325	Affected All residents with significant weight loss have the potential to be affected by this alleged deficient practice. Residents w reviewed by the dietician on 4/6/16 to ensure that interventions were present those residents with significant weight loss. All interventions will be updated to 4/20/16. Systemic Changes An in-service was conducted on 3/29/1 by MDS Nurse Consultant. Those who attended were the Dietary Manager, Director of Nursing and MDS. The in-service topics included Identifying Significant Weight Loss, documenting significant weight loss interventions so staff can be aware of the weight loss. significant weight loss triggers alerts in Point Click Care Dashboard and the terwill review these in the weekly weight meeting. There is also Monthly weight meeting to provide another opportunity identifying significant weight loss. 5% weight change in 30 days, 7.5% weight change in 90 days and 10% in 180 day considered significant weight loss. Quality Assurance The Director of Nursing or MDS will monitor this issue using the "Survey Q/Tool for Interventions for Significant Weight Loss". The monitoring will incluverifying that anyone with significant weight loss has interventions documen in the care plan or physician orders. Al residents who trigger for significant weiloss will be reviewed. This will be done	erere for by 6 all All the am for s is		

. ,		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345309	B. WING _		03/24/2016
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	REHAB CTR OF HALIFAX CTY	•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, Z 101 CAROLINE AVENUE WELDON, NC 27890	·
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN X (EACH CORRECTIVE A CROSS-REFERENCED T DEFICII	ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLETION DATE
F 325	receiving a therap maintain adequate stable weight, no smalnutrition and comeals daily for 90. Monitor/reporsigns and symptor significant weight greater than 5% in 3 months or greate. RD to evalua recommendations Resident #58 was 3/23/16. She state basis and she was The resident adde loss, but the RD o discuss her weigh prevent her weigh During an interview 8:36 AM, she defin loss of 5% in 30 din 180 days. The building twice mor reviewed residents had pressure ulce tube feedings or reweight gain. The visit to the facility stated any resident was reported to the was her responsible party DM stated if signif supplements were notification, interveconversations with	ntial problem related to eutic diet. Interventions used to enutrition as evidenced by a signs and symptoms of onsuming at least 50% of at her days included: to the physician as needed ms of malnutrition including oss of 3 pounds in one week, a 1 month, greater than 7.5% in er than 10% in 6 months. It e and make diet change as needed. Interviewed at 11:30 AM on diet staff weighed her on a weekly a aware she had lost weight. In the DM had not been in to taloss or any interventions to	F	weekly times three montresolved by QOL/QA cowill be given to the week QA committee and correinitiated as appropriate. audits will then be share QA Meeting with the Me verification of his attendamenbers of the QA Tear Department Heads. Completion date: April 2	mmittee. Reports kly Quality of Life- ective action Results of the ed in the Quarterly dical Director with ance along with all m and

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345309	B. WING _			03/24/2016	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	REHAB CTR OF HALIFAX CTY	•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 101 CAROLINE AVENUE WELDON, NC 27890	•	00/24/2010	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THI DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 325	resident's weight in had been present of the dietary reviews and confirmed she regarding identificate parties or interventic significant weight why there was no don't he MDS nurse and interviewed on 3/24 nurses stated nutrit meetings were held the MDS nurse and produced the notes meetings and review resident had been of Notes to the side of indicated she had be and the RD would resident #58 on 3/3 had been added at 3/16/16, the action review the resident AM, the DM reported locate the food preferecommended by the and 3/16/16. On 3/24/16 at 10:00 via phone. She action for the side of the	ne DM stated she thought the coss was due to edema that n admission. She reviewed and the dietary progress notes had no documentation clion, notification of interested cons placed for Resident #58 ' loss; adding she had no idea	F3	25			

. ,		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345309	B. WING _			03/24/2016	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	EHAB CTR OF HALIFAX CTY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP (101 CAROLINE AVENUE WELDON, NC 27890			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 325	informed her of the re loss and she had been Nurse #4 was intervite AM. She confirmed shift nurse for Resider Resident #58 looked since admission, but department had confirelayed interventions During a 3/24/16 at 1 s RP, he stated having such a long time, he weight, but dietary stweight loss with him. At 10:50 AM on 3/24/confirmed the resider been reviewed on ad completed a review of preferences as reconcommittee on 3/9/16 added on admission, confused and may not speaking with the DN Nursing Assistant (NA's primary NA on day 3/24/16 at 10:40 AM. #58 was alert and or in resident 's appetite of good and now it was she was unaware if the NA added at time facility meals, but known he came to visit weighed the resident weight of 169 pounds On 3/24/16 at 11:13 answer why the likes updated or why the R	esident's significant weight en unaware. ewed on 3/24/16 at 10:30 she was the primary day ent #58. The nurse stated as if she had lost weight no one from the dietary rmed the weight loss or to halt the weight loss. 0:35 AM, with Resident #58 ' ag known the resident for could tell she had lost aff had not discussed the 16, the MDS consultant ent's food preferences had emission, but the DM had not eff the resident 's food enmended by the weight loss and 3/16/16. The consultant Resident #58 had been of thave remembered law when the NA stated Resident ented. The NA stated the ented admission was not too much better. She stated the eresident had weight loss. The NA reported she had on 3/23/16 and recorded a	F3	325			

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LIBERTY COMMONS NSG AND REHAB CTR OF HALIFAX CTY (X4) ID PREFIX TAG PREFIX TAG CONTINUED FROM PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SHOULD BE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 325 Continued From page 27 brought a handwritten piece of paper with the resident's name and some likes and dislikes and stated that had been completed on the day of admission. The Director of Nursing was interviewed on 3/23/16 at 10:23 AM. She stated she expected significant weight loss to be communicated to	SURVEY PLETED
LIBERTY COMMONS NSG AND REHAB CTR OF HALIFAX CTY (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 325 Continued From page 27 brought a handwritten piece of paper with the resident 's name and some likes and dislikes and stated that had been completed on the day of admission. The Director of Nursing was interviewed on 3/23/16 at 10:23 AM. She stated she expected	/24/2016
PREFIX TAG (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 325 Continued From page 27 brought a handwritten piece of paper with the resident 's name and some likes and dislikes and stated that had been completed on the day of admission. The Director of Nursing was interviewed on 3/23/16 at 10:23 AM. She stated she expected	
brought a handwritten piece of paper with the resident 's name and some likes and dislikes and stated that had been completed on the day of admission. The Director of Nursing was interviewed on 3/23/16 at 10:23 AM. She stated she expected	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
staff in order that the RD could re-evaluate residents and interventions be placed to halt the weight loss. She stated there had been a communication issue related to Resident #58's significant weight loss. F 431 SS=D The facility must employ or obtain the services of a licensed pharmacist who establishes a system of records of receipt and disposition of all controlled drugs in sufficient detail to enable an accurate reconciliation; and determines that drug records are in order and that an account of all controlled drugs is maintained and periodically reconciled. Drugs and biologicals used in the facility must be labeled in accordance with currently accepted professional principles, and include the appropriate accessory and cautionary instructions, and the expiration date when applicable. In accordance with State and Federal laws, the facility must store all drugs and biologicals in locked compartments under proper temperature	4/20/16
controls, and permit only authorized personnel to have access to the keys. The facility must provide separately locked,	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345309	B. WING _			03/24/2016	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	REHAB CTR OF HALIFAX CTY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 101 CAROLINE AVENUE WELDON, NC 27890	•	1 00/24/2010	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 431	controlled drugs list Comprehensive Dru Control Act of 1976 abuse, except when package drug distri	I compartments for storage of led in Schedule II of the lag Abuse Prevention and led and other drugs subject to in the facility uses single unit button systems in which the linimal and a missing dose can	F 4	31			
	by: Based on manufact observation and sta secure a medication unattended for 2 of administration and medications when of Findings included: 1. Observations we PM to 5:30 PM of a hall performing a m Nurse #2 prepared entered room 213 a did not lock the medicate the room. Resident around the medicate hallway while Nurse Nurse #2 wheeled to doorway of room 20 medications to be g without locking the turned his back to to the resident inside to medications while in	aturer's recommendations, aff interview the facility failed to a cart before leaving it 3 observations of medication failed to date perishable opened. The made on 3/18/2016 at 5:00 nurse on the rehabilitation edication administration pass. The medications to be given, and shut the door. Nurse #2 dication cart before entering #47 was observed wheeling ion cart in a wheel chair in the extreme wheeling and entered room 207 medication cart. Nurse #2 the medication cart, spoke with the room and gave her in the room. Resident #47 was her wheelchair next to the		The statements made on this correction are not an admissing not constitute an agreement alleged deficiencies. To remain in compliance with and state regulations the factor will take the actions set for plan of correction. The plan of constitutes the facility salled compliance such that all alled deficiencies cited have been corrected by the dates indicated. Corrective Action for Resider Inserviced Nurse #2 about the and safety for the residents to cart anytime it is not in eyesig turning head or stepping aware Resident #88 opened Xalatar which were in a clear plastic with Resident #88 s name with a safety for the admission date one vial of Tuberculin PPD second and a new supply was ordered.	ion to and do with the all federal dity has taken rth in this of correction gation of ged or will be atted. at Affected he importance o lock the ght by turning ay. In eye gtts bag labeled were dated on the of 3/18/16. colution was an refrigerator		

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345309	B. WING _		0	3/24/2016	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
LIBERTY	COMMONS NSG AND I	REHAB CTR OF HALIFAX CTY		101 CAROLINE AVENUE WELDON, NC 27890			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	BTATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE API DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 431	Director of Nursing 3/18/2016 at 5:30 P nurse should lock the room administering 2. Resident #88 was diagnoses which incher March orders re 0.005% instill one of for glaucoma. The recommendations in bottle is opened for temperature up to 2 Observation of the Ficart on 3/23/16 at 1 bottle of Xalatan eyelabeled with Reside manufacturer's labe marked " Date open date written on that Nurse #4 was interval. She stated she Resident #88 but sheen admitted. She first dose should halabel. An interview with the (DON) was conduct She stated it was he working on the med properly labeled methat eye drops, Spir should be dated by them. 3. Observation of the state of the	ne hallway. Inducted with the Interim and the Administrator on M. They both stated that the ne medication cart while in the medications. It is admitted 3/18/16 with cluded glaucoma. A review of evealed Xalatan Solution rop in both eyes at bedtime manufacturer 's included: "Storage: Once a use, it may be stored at room 5°C (77°F) for 6 weeks." Rehab (200) hall medication 1:45 AM revealed an opened a drops in a clear plastic bag int #88's name. The I was on the bottle with a label ined ". There was no	F 4	pharmacy. Corrective Action for Resident P Affected All residents who have medication open dates required have the pole affected by this alleged defici practice. All carts were reviewed on 3/18/16, 3/19/16 and 3/21/16 3/28/16 to ensure that all meds in open dates had open dates on that all carts were locked when unattended. Systemic Changes An in-service was conducted on 3/30/16 by the DON and Interim on 4/12/16 by the Consulting Ph Those who attended were all RN and Medication Aides and Medication Aides and Medication PT, and PRN. Agencies that are staffing needs were sent the faci specific in-service and instructed provide training for staff prior to them to the facility for temporary assignments. Any in-house staff who did not receive in-service tranot be allowed to work until train been completed after 4/20/16. The in-service topics included a list of medications that needed open dowhich included all medication movials and carts must be locked we stepping away from the cart or the out of direct eye sight. This information has been integrithe standard orientation training required in-service refresher coulall employees by way of Power Integrities and the provide refresher coulall employees by way of Power Integrities.	ons with otential to ent d by DON and requiring hem and the DON and armacist. Is, LPNs, Techs, FT, e used for illity d to assigning of member aining will aing has The of ates ultidose when he cart is rated into and in the urses for		

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		· /	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345309	B. WING _	B. WING		03/24/2016	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	EHAB CTR OF HALIFAX CTY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 101 CAROLINE AVENUE WELDON, NC 27890			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	IOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 431	Tuberculosis) in the r date of opening recommanufacturer's recomvial of TUBERSOL® Derivative (Mantoux) and in use for 30 day because oxidation ar reduced the potency. date. On 3/24/16 at 9:25 A Aide/Nursing Assistation be dated when opened after that date. A second interview won 3/24/16 at 9:30 After room. She observed Tubersol and stated in opened. She discard An interview was con Administrator on 3/24 it was her expectation.	a solution used to test for refrigerator. There was no reded on the vial. The mendations included: A [Tuberculin Purified Protein] which has been entered as should be discarded and degradation may have Do not use after expiration. M the Medication may have and discarded 30 days was conducted with the DON of in the mediation storage the undated bottle of t should be dated when led the undated vial.	F4	Survey Citations and Correction and will be reviewed by the Qua Assurance Process to verify that change has been sustained. Quality Assurance The Director of Nursing or Unit Null monitor this issue using the QA Tool for Storage and Labelin Medication". The monitoring will verifying that all medications that open date applied or a vial that redated when opened has the open present. All carts and medication refrigerators will be reviewed also reviewed will be the locking of unit medicate. This will be done were three months or until resolved by committee. Reports will be give weekly Quality of Life- QA committee. Results of the audits will then be the Quarterly QA Meeting with the Director with verification of his a along with all members of the Quant Department Heads.	Manager 'Survey g I include t need an must be in date n o nattended ekly times / QOL/QA n to the nittee and ropriate. e shared in ne Medical ttendance A Team		
F 490 SS=J	A facility must be adr enables it to use its re efficiently to attain or	mental, and psychosocial	F 4	Completion Date: April 20, 2016		4/20/16	

PRINTED: 04/26/2016 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			1 ` ′	LE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345309	B. WING		0:	3/24/2016	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 00	5/2-1/2010	
				101 CAROLINE AVENUE			
LIBERTY	COMMONS NSG AND R	EHAB CTR OF HALIFAX CTY		WELDON, NC 27890			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 490	Continued From page		F 49	0			
	by:	is not met as evidenced ons, resident and staff		The statements made on this p	olan of		
		review, the facility failed to		correction are not an admission			
	provide oversight for			not constitute an agreement wit			
		April 2015 training and acturer's instructions on site		alleged deficiencies.			
		ident securement system,		To remain in compliance with al	l federal		
		a lap belt and shoulder strap		and state regulations the facility			
	_	ulted in a high likelihood of		or will take the actions set forth			
	serious bodily injury.	•		plan of correction. The plan of o	correction		
	Findings included:			constitutes the facility ☐s allegate	ion of		
	Immediate Jeopardy	began on 3/11/16 when		compliance such that all alleged	t		
		insported on the facility van		deficiencies cited have been or			
		r the shoulder harness used		corrected by the dates indicated	d.		
	to secure her in her v						
		d the Director of Nursing		Corrective Action for Resident A			
		nmediate Jeopardy on		The nursing home investigated			
	3/22/16 at 3:50 PM.	Sittle Desired and #00 are		that the facility van seatbelt was			
	During an interview v	If and 3/22/16 at 9:50 AM she		starting on 3/18/16 and ending			
				Employee # 1 was interviewed state surveyor and the Director			
		S transport to the hospital, NA #3 failed to use the lap		on 3/18/16 and confirmed that t	_		
	_	ap to secure her in her		was not broken but that she did			
		ted that she was told by the		the seatbelt in the company var			
	van driver the seatbe			transporting Resident # 1. Res			
		pervisor was interviewed on		did not receive any physical inju			
	3/22/16 at 10:24 AM.	₹`		related to the event. On 3/18/1			
	administrator had tau	•		administrator observed the seaf			
	residents safely in the	e van and had checked off		in good repair and not broken.	On		
	their skills related to	the use of the safety		3/19/16 a 24 hour report of neg	ect was		
	equipment.			submitted by the Director of Nu	-		
		ed on 3/22/16 at 11:28 AM.		Healthcare Personnel Registry.			
		training by the corporate		call was made on 3/19/16 to En	. ,		
	•	ad received no oversight or		informing her that she needed t			
	skills check.			the Director of Nursing prior to			
		is interviewed on 3/22/16 at		work. All company van transpo			
		d staff who transported		any employee were suspended	•		
	residents in the van v	vere expected to follow		administrator on 3/19/2016 unti	another		

Facility ID: 923116

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345309	B. WING _			03	/24/2016	
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•		S1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
				10	01 CAROLINE AVENUE			
LIBERTY (COMMONS NSG AND R	EHAB CTR OF HALIFAX CTY		W	/ELDON, NC 27890			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 490	#3 for skills compete	d she had not observed NA ncy in using the van's safety	F	190	van driver can be hired and trained. Commercial transportation companies	will		
	provide no evidence since her previous tra The Immediate Jeop	ardy was removed on			transports for the facility. After review the incident, it was decided that the employee would be removed from			
	implemented a credil The facility remains scope and severity o	when the facility provided and ble allegation of compliance. out of compliance at a lower f D (an isolated deficiency,			transportation duties permanently. A 5 day report was submitted for neglect w submitted and was found substantiated and employee was terminated on 3/24	ras d /16.		
	than minimal harm the jeopardy) to ensure in process in providir	mplementation of the change			A new transportation aide will be hired trained by the corporate van trainer pricto any patient being transported using only facility owned van.	or		
	Transportation, revis	d procedure for Resident ed in June 2009 indicated all			Corrective Action for Resident Potential Affected All residents who have been transported	ed		
	drivers would be resp accountable in part to Operate motor vall times				by employee # 1 in the company van h the potential to be affected by this alleg practice. On 3/22/16 the Director of Nursing, Administrator, Social Services	ged		
	· Comply with all regulations	applicable state laws and pants to use seat belts at all			and Support Nurse interviewed alert ar oriented patients who had been transported by employee # 1 from 2/2/	nd		
	transport of passeng The Transportation C	anizational policy on ers Coordinator job description, ne 2009, indicated the			to 3/22/16. 12 patients were transported 4 residents were not able to be interviewed. 2 stated that they were not sure if the seatbelt was utilized. 5 stated they did not remember a seatbelt being	ot ed		
	transportation coordi wheelchair safety tra completed prior to tra	nator had to have a ining and a skills checklist ansporting residents.			used during transport 1 stated it was no used.			
	have the ability to pla work assignments ar make independent d pressure.	sportation coordinator must an, organize and follow up on and must have the ability to ecisions and work well under and the DON were notified of			Systemic Changes On 3/23/16 the Administrator and Director of Nursing was educated by the region director of operations on the following: A contract van company must be used anytime there is a vacancy in the	al		

PRINTED: 04/26/2016 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

CENTER	S FOR MEDICARE &	MEDICAID SERVICES				OMR MC). 0938-0391_
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345309	B. WING _			03/	24/2016
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STI	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
				101	1 CAROLINE AVENUE		
LIBERTY	COMMONS NSG AND RE	EHAB CTR OF HALIFAX CTY		W	ELDON, NC 27890		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 490	Continued From page	. 22		100			
F 490	Continued From page		F 2	490			
		rdy on 3/22/16 at 3:50 PM.			transportation aide role unless another		
		M, the facility provided the			employee is available that has receive		
	following credible alle	~			the mandatory corporate van training of		
	Corrective Action for				provide the transportation. No employ		
	_	vestigated allegations that elt was broken starting on			must transport a patient unless they have been trained by the corporate van train		
	3/18/16 and ending 3	•			and a skills checklist is completed. Th		
		ate surveyor and the Director			administrator and Director of Nursing V		
	of Nursing on 3/18/16			attend the van training on 4/13-4/16 to			
		en but that she did not			ensure proper knowledge of the system		
	utilize the seatbelt in	the company van when			order to verify that it is completed		
		#20. Resident #20 did not			correctly. Investigations of all incident	S	
	receive any physical i	injuries related to the event.			involving transportation by the facility v	⁄an	
	On 3/18/16 the admir	nistrator observed the seat			will be completed by the Administrator	and	
	belt was in good repa	ir and not broken. On			Director of Nursing as soon as the		
	3/19/16 a 24 hour rep	ort of neglect was submitted			allegation or issue is identified. The		
		sing to the Healthcare			investigation will include interviewing t	ne	
		A phone call was made on			resident involved, employee involved,		
		rming her that she needed			other possible witnesses, and other		
	to contact the Directo	- ·			potentially affected patients. During th		
	returning to work. All				investigation the employee will be noti		
		y employee were suspended			promptly that they are suspended until		
	•	on 3/19/2016 until another			investigation is completed. Disciplinar actions will remain at the discretion of		
	transportation compa	ed and trained. Commercial			administrator and will be dependent or		
		transports for the facility.			the nature of the allegation and	1	
		cident, it was decided that			investigation findings. However, if the		
	the employee would be				allegations are substantiated a 3 work	na	
		permanently but would be			day suspension will be implemented.	9	
		mployment as a nursing			Quality Assurance		
		ed to work on 3/22/16 but			The Administrator or Director of Nursir	ıg	
		pending further investigation.			will monitor this issue using the Patien	•	
		the duties of transportation			Safety Training form to document skills		
		ly on 2/12/15. She received			checks on all drivers every quarter. The		
	training from the corp	orate van trainer on 4/29/15			form should be completed on all		
	according to the sign	and dated skilled checklist.			employees who transport patients and		
		training she was trained by			should be filed with Quality Assurance		
	the previous transpor	tation aide and the			(QA) Minutes. The Director of Region	al	

administrator. Both had been trained by the

Operations (RDO) will audit the skills

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED					
		345309	B. WING _			03/	24/2016
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	EHAB CTR OF HALIFAX CTY		10	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 01 CAROLINE AVENUE //ELDON, NC 27890		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 490	skills checklist for thi van trainer has been products. He utilizes manufacturer guideli educate. A skills val where the staff mem skills appropriately. Who transports is the also trained and has 1/26/12 originally but the process outlined by the corporate van transportation aides Administrator. Corrective Action for Residents All residents who have affected by this alleg Director of Nursing, and Services and Support oriented patients who NA #3 from 2/2/16 to transported. 4 reside interviewed. 2 stated the seatbelt was utilized remember a seatbelt 1 stated it was not us Systematic Changes On 3/23/16 the Admin Nursing were educated operations on the fold A contract van computere is a vacancy in unless another employed.	straining. The corporate trained directly from van the training he received, nes, and a skills checklist to idation is also completed ber must demonstrate the The only other employee Social Worker. She was a skills checklist dated received retraining in using above. She was reeducated trainer on 8/22/15 also. The direct supervisor is the Potentially Affected Potentially Affected Potentially Affected Potentially Affected Administrator, Social to Nurse interviewed alert and to had been transported by 3/22/16. 12 patients were ents were not able to be do that they were not sure if zed. 5 stated they did not being used during transport sed. Inistrator and Director of lowing: any must be used anytime the transportation aide role byee is available that has ory corporate van training	F4	490	checks done at the facility monthly and a report to be included in the QA minut Reports of quarterly skills checks and RDO monthly audit will be given to the Quarterly Quality of Life- QA committee and corrective action initiated as appropriate. Results of the audits will then be shared in the Quarterly QA Meeting with the Medical Director with verification of his attendance along with members of the QA Team and Department Heads. Date of Compliance: April 20, 2016	es.	

I ? · ?		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345309	B. WING		0	3/24/2016	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	REHAB CTR OF HALIFAX CTY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 101 CAROLINE AVENUE WELDON, NC 27890			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		CTION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 490	have been trained by and a skills checklis. The administrator a attend the van train knowledge of the sy is completed correct Investigations of all transportation by the by the Administrator soon as the allegation will incomply the investigation will incomply the investigation is commodified promptly the investigation and invest the allegations are suspension will be in the Credible Allega at 3:15 PM when the Director of Nursing aware the facility varies for resident transpore turned to use, the complete random a compliance. The Ackeys were in her off parking lot of the factor was a suspension that the factor in the suspension that the factor is dent transportation that the factor is dent transportation that the factor is dent transportation.	transport a patient unless they by the corporate van trainer at is completed. Ind Director of Nursing will are to ensure proper astem in order to verify that it atly. Incidents involving a facility van will be completed and Director of Nursing as on or issue is identified. The stude interviewing the resident involved, other possible are potentially affected patients. Intion the employee will be at they are suspended until the apleted. Disciplinary actions ascretion of the administrator and the astiguation findings. However, if substantiated a 3 working day implemented. It in was validated on 3/23/16 as Administrator and the validated they had been made and was no longer to be used at and that when the van y would be expected to undits to assure safety diministrator stated the van ice and the van parked in the collity. During an interview with atted all staff had been made instrator and the Director of illity van would not be used for ion and the facility would be insport agency when residents	F	490			